Randall County 4-H Ambassadors

The Randall County 4-H Ambassador team serves as the face of the Randall County 4-H program. Ambassadors will be expected to work as a team to plan, prepare for and execute county-wide 4-H events, promotional activities, and community service projects.

Applicant Guidelines:

- 🧚 Must be an incoming 7th-12th grader for the 2024-25 school year.
- 🧚 Must be an active member, enrolled in 4-H Online.
- 🧚 Must adhere to the Texas 4-H Code of Conduct and serve as a positive role model for others.
- 🧚 Be committed to the Randall County 4-H Ambassador team, its values and purpose.

Application Process:

- Submit applications to the Randall County Extension Office by 5:00 p.m. on Friday, May 17, 2024.
- 🧚 Interviews: Held in person at the Randall County Extension Office on **Thursday, May 23, 2024**.
- Selections will be made via application & in-person interview.

 It is highly recommended to submit a 4-H Record Book with application. Bonus points will be applied to all applicants who submit a 4-H Record Book showcasing their 4-H involvement in detail.
- 🧚 10-15 members will be selected for the Ambassador team.

IMPORTANT: Attendance and participation in the following areas are crucial. Those who are selected to serve as a Randall County 4-H Ambassador are expected to fulfill the duties of planning, promoting and working the following events/activities:

Ambassadors will be <u>REQUIRED</u> to participate in the following:

- 🍀 Ambassador Team Leadership Development/Planning Workshop Date TBA
- 🍀 Attend Annual 2023-24 Randall County Awards Banquet August 11, 2024
- Randall County 4-H Recruitment Event August 10, 2024
- **Work the 2024-25 Randall County 4-H Awards Banquet August 2025**
- 🧚 One Day 4-H and Promotional Activities During National 4-H Week October 6-12, 2024

Ambassadors must also participate in a <u>minimum</u> of (5) of the following:

- 🍀 Attend D-1 4-H Senior POWER Camp (June 24-26) or Junior Leadership Camp (June 17-18).
- 🍀 Assist with Fall County contests and awards ceremonies.
- 🏶 Participate in community service projects (TBD).
- Participate in fundraiser activities (TBD).
- Randall County 4-H Parade Float in Canyon Parade of Lights December 2024
- Assist with Spring County contests and awards ceremonies.
- 🧚 Randall County 4-H Parade Float in Canyon Independence Day Parade July 4, 2024

